The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in these specifications
by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 33
DC FILTERING
FFLI 800V to 1400Vdc*
The FFLI series is specifically designed for DC filtering applications such as DC link. This
range offers solutions for voltage from 800V up to 1400V.
The Controlled Self Healing Technology, essential to ensure a safe and reliable behaviour,
is achieved using a fully dry solution with polypropylene metallized and segmented film.

RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part Number Capacitance
(μF) D H Irms
(A)
I2t
(A2s)
Typical LS
(nH)
Typical RS
(mΩ)
Rth
(°C/W)
Typical
Weight (g)
Undc 800V
FFLI6B0297K** 290 75 105 54 13 35 3.1 4.5 600
FFLI6B0397K** 390 85 105 66 24 35 2.3 4.0 700
FFLI6B0507K** 500 75 155 49 13 50 4.1 4.0 850
FFLI6B0687K** 680 85 155 59 24 50 3.1 3.7 1100
FFLI6B0817K** 810 85 180 58 24 60 3.5 3.4 1300
FFLI6B1007K** 1000 100 155 73 52 50 2.2 3.4 1500
FFLI6B1207K** 1200 100 180 70 52 60 2.5 3.3 1800
FFLI6B1357K** 1350 116 155 86 95 50 1.7 3.2 2000
FFLI6B1607K** 1600 116 180 80 95 60 2.0 3.1 2400
FFLI6B1907K** 1900 116 240 112 320 40 1.1 2.9 3200
FFLI6B2407K** 2400 116 290 111 320 50 1.2 2.7 3900
FFLI6B3007K** 3000 116 340 109 320 60 1.4 2.4 4500
Undc 1000V
FFLI6L0197K** 190 75 105 49 8 35 3.7 4.5 600
FFLI6L0267K** 260 85 105 60 16 35 2.8 4.0 700
FFLI6L0337K** 330 75 155 45 8 50 4.9 4.0 850
FFLI6L0457K** 450 85 155 54 16 50 3.7 3.7 1100
FFLI6L0547K** 540 85 180 53 16 60 4.2 3.4 1300
FFLI6L0657K** 650 100 155 66 33 50 2.7 3.4 1500
FFLI6L0787K** 780 100 180 64 33 60 3.0 3.3 1800
FFLI6L0907K** 900 116 155 79 66 50 2.0 3.2 2000
FFLI6L1107K** 1100 116 180 75 66 60 2.3 3.1 2400
FFLI6L1307K** 1300 116 240 107 210 40 1.2 2.9 3200
FFLI6L1607K** 1600 116 290 103 210 50 1.4 2.7 3900
FFLI6L2007K** 2000 116 340 102 210 60 1.6 2.4 4500
Undc 1150V
FFLI6U0157K** 150 75 105 46 7 35 4.2 4.5 600
FFLI6U0207K** 200 85 105 56 12 35 3.2 4.0 700
FFLI6U0267K** 260 75 155 42 7 50 5.6 4.0 850
FFLI6U0357K** 350 85 155 51 12 50 4.2 3.7 1100
FFLI6U0437K** 430 85 180 50 12 60 4.7 3.4 1300
FFLI6U0537K** 530 100 155 64 27 50 2.9 3.4 1500
FFLI6U0637K** 630 100 180 61 27 60 3.3 3.3 1800
FFLI6U0727K** 720 116 155 75 51 50 2.2 3.2 2000
FFLI6U0867K** 860 116 180 72 51 60 2.5 3.1 2400
FFLI6U1007K** 1000 116 240 99 160 40 1.4 2.9 3200
FFLI6U1307K** 1300 116 290 99 160 50 1.5 2.7 3900
FFLI6U1607K** 1600 116 340 99 160 60 1.7 2.4 4500
Undc 1400V
FFLI6Q1056K** 105 75 105 43 5 35 4.9 4.5 600
FFLI6Q0147K** 140 85 105 51 9 35 3.8 4.0 700
FFLI6Q1856K** 185 75 155 40 5 50 6.4 4.0 850
FFLI6Q0257K** 250 85 155 47 9 50 4.8 3.7 1100
FFLI6Q0307K** 300 85 180 46 9 60 5.5 3.4 1300
FFLI6Q0367K** 360 100 155 58 19 50 3.5 3.4 1500
FFLI6Q0447K** 440 100 180 56 19 60 3.9 3.3 1800
FFLI6Q0507K** 500 116 155 69 36 50 2.6 3.2 2000
FFLI6Q0607K** 600 116 180 66 36 60 3.0 3.1 2400
FFLI6Q0707K** 700 116 240 96 120 40 1.5 2.9 3200
FFLI6Q0907K** 900 116 290 93 120 50 1.7 2.7 3900
FFLI6Q1107K** 1100 116 340 91 120 60 2.0 2.4 4500
**Insert - - for male terminals or JE for female terminals
091615
RoHS Compliant